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Modern lights now powered by energy!
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Congratulations!

aM You are now the proud owner of the Hyundai L-Shape corner solar light! For best results study the manual carefully before
using the L-Shape corner solar light. Please keep this manual handy for ready reference. During the day, the solar panel
converts solar power into energy and stores it in the rechargeable battery. At night, the light turns on automatically and
uses energy stored in the battery. The duration of the illumination will depend on your geographical location,
weather conditions and seasonal light availability.

¥l Je bent nu de gelukkige eigenaar van de Hyundai L-Shape corner solar light! Voor de beste resultaten bestudeer de
handleiding voordat je gebruik maakt van de L-Shape corner solar light. Bewaar de gebruikershandleiding goed omdat er
belangrijke informatie instaat. Gedurende de dag zet het zonnepaneel de zonnekracht om in energie en slaat deze op in
een oplaadbare batterij.

In de avond gaat het licht automatisch aan en maakt gebruik van de in de batterij opgeslagen energie. De verlichtingsduur
zal afhangen van uw geografische locatie, weersomstandigheden en beschikbaarheid van licht in de diverse seizoenen.

Vous étes maintenant le fier propriétaire de Hyundai L-Shape corner solar light! Pour de meilleurs résultats, étudiez le
manuel soigneusement avant d'utiliser la L-Shape corner solar light. S'il vous plait gardez ce manuel a portée de main
pour référence.

Pendant la journée, le panneau solaire convertit I'énergie du soleil et la stocke dans la batterie rechargeable. La nuit, la
lumiére s'allume automatiquement et utilise I'énergie stockée dans la batterie. La durée de I'illumination dépend de votre
situation géographique, des conditions météorologiques et de la disponibilité de la lumiere en fonction des saisons.

Sie sind jetzt stolzer Besitzer des Hyundai L-Shape corner solar light! Fiir beste Ergebnisse das Handbuch lesen sorgféltig
vor der Verwendung der L-Shape corner solar light. Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch auf, um es als Referenz zu
verwenden.

Das Solarmodul wandelt die Sonnenenergie in elektrische Energie um, und diese wird in dem Akku gespeichert. Nachts
schaltet sich das Licht automatisch ein und nutzt die im Akku gespeicherte Energie.

Die Beleuchtungsdauer héngt von lhrer geographischen Lage, den Wetterbedingungen und der jahreszeitbedingten
Verfligbarkeit von Sonnenlicht ab.

L-Shape corner solar light

with solar panel for charging

8 hour battery Easy click Weatherproof Solar powered Day & night sensor



What will you find back in the box?

1 classic Hyundai solar pillar wall light, mounting plate, & screw set
1 classic Hyundai solar pillar wall light, montage plaat & schroevenset
1 classique Hyundai solar pillar wall light, plaque de montage & jue de vis

E 1 klassische Hyundai solar pillar wall light, Montageplatte & schraubenset
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Mount me EVERY-WHERE!

Select a mounting location that will receive full sunlight as many hours in the day as Ipossible. Locations without alot of
synﬁhine will influence the battery charge. When the battery is not fully charged it will lower the working hours during the
night.

The light should not be placed near other light sources such as street lights. The build-in LED lights will not turn on if other
lights streams hit the solar panel.

Bepaal een plek waar de IamP overdag zoveel mogelijk uren zon ontvangt. Plekken in de schaduw alsmede perioden van
schaduw beinvioeden het opladen van de batterij en kunen de brandtijd van de lamp tijdens het donker verkorten.

Plaats de lamp niet in de nabijheid van andere lichtbronnen zoals straatverlichting. De ingebouwde LED verlichting zal niet
aangaan als er ander licht op het solarpaneel brandt.

Sélectionnez un emplacement qui recevra de la lumiére directe du soleil pendant le plus d'heures possible dans la journée.
Les emplacements ombragés vont influencer le chargement de la batterie. Méme une ombre partielle influence négative-
ment la charge et réduit la durée de fonctionnement de la lampe la nuit.

La lampe ne doit pas étre positionnée pres d'autres sources lumineuses comme des lampadaires de rue. Ceci risquerait
d'éteindre la lumiere car un capteur a l'intérieur s'active en fonction de la luminosité extérieure.

Wahlen Sie einen Montageort, der méglichst viele Stunden am Tag volles Sonnenlicht erhalt. Schattige Standorte beein-
flussen den Ladezustand des Akkus, auch eine teilweise Abschattung kann die Ladung beeintrachtigen und die
Betriebszeit in der Nacht verkirzen.

Die Leuchte sollte nicht in der N&he anderer Lichtquellen wie StraBenlaternen aufgestellt werden. Dies kann dazu fihren,
das sich die Leuchte ausschaltet, da diese Uber einen integrierten Sensor verfligt und entsprechend der Umgebung-
shelligkeit aktiviert wird.
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Build-in day and night sensor!

The light turns automatically on when the night falls!

Het licht wordt automatisch ingeschakeld wanneer de nacht valt!

La lumiére s'allume automatiquement quand la nuit tombe!

Das Licht schaltet sich automatisch ein, wenn die Nacht hereinbricht!

Technical specifications

- Color/Kleur/Couleur/Farbe:

- Dimensions / Afmetingen /
dimension/ Abmessungen:

- Material/Materiaal/Matériau/
Material:

- Solar panel/Solar paneel/ panneau
solaire/Sonnenkollektor:
- Battery/batterij/batterie/batterie

- Voltage/Voltage/Tension/Stromspannung:

- Currrent/Stroom/Courant/Strom:
- Lumen/Lumen/Lumen/Lumens:

- Color temperature/Kleurtemperatuur
/la température de couleur/farbtemperatur:

- LED:

- Water resistant/Waterdichtheid/
Résistant a I'eau/Wasserdichtigkeit:

- Charging time/oplaadtijd/temps de charge/Ladezeit:

- Operating time/brandtijd/Betriebszeit
temps de fonctionnement:

- Life span battery/levensduur batterij/
batterie de durée de vie/ Lebensdauer
batterie:

Dark grey/donkergrijs/gris foncé/dunkelgrau

155 x 150 x 98 mm

PP Plastic/PP kunststof/PPen plastique/PP Kunststoff

polysilicon solar panel/Polysilicium zonnepaneel/Panneau solaire en polysilicium/
Polysilizium-Solarpanel 135 x 120 mm
3.7V 1800mAh 18650 Li-ion rechargeable Li-ion battery

5V, 2.0W
320mA

High -90 , low -10 Lumen(s)

6000-6500 K

3 bright COB LED strips/3 Heldere SMD LED’s/3 bandes LED COB/
3 COB LED Streifen

P44

6-8 hours/uur/heures/std

High-6 hours, Low -50 hours/uur/heures/std. (on full battery/op een volle batterij
/surune batterie pleine/auf einer vollen Batterie)

2 years/jaar/années/Jahre (replaceable/vervangbaar/remplagable/austacschbar)
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